Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
Features New low-voltage microprocessor and memory chips are driving the migration
from centralized to distributed power processing in modern telecommunication
and computer systems.  Powering these new chips requires local, on-board power
converters that rapidly source large amounts of current while maintaining accurate
voltages with minimal ripple and noise.  The distribution losses, unpredictable regula-
tion and poor transient response of traditional centralized power systems are no
longer acceptable.  Power processing at the "point-of-use" is frequently the only way

UNR-3.3/8000-D5	 3.3	 8000	 75	 ±0.25%	 ±0.5%	 5	  4.75-5.5	 25/6330	  86%	 C5, P9
UNR-3.3/12000-D5	 3.3	 12000	 125	 ±0.25%	 ±0.75%	 5	  4.75-5.5	 50/9700	  84%	 C6, P9
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
VOUT
(Volts)
Output
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
Efficiency
(Min.)
Regulation (Max.)
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Model
Input
Input Voltage Range:
	 D5 = 4.75-5.5 Volts (5V nominal)
  	 D12 = 10.8-13.2 Volts (12V nominal)
Output Configuration:
	 U = Unipolar
Non-Isolated
Nominal Output Voltage:
	 3.3 Volts
Maximum Output Current
   in mA
Mechanical Specifications
Part Number Structure
Mechanical Specifications
IOUT
(mA, Max.)
IIN ➃
(mA, Max.)
Function P9
Logic Gnd.
On/Off Control
+Output
Output Rtn.
Input Rtn.
+Input
I/O Connections
Function P10
Do Not Connect
No Connect
+Output
Output Rtn.
Input Rtn.
+Input
Pin
1
2
3
4
5
6
➀
Ripple/Noise ➁
(mVp-p, Max.)
Case C7
➀ 	Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full load conditions unless otherwise noted. These devices require external input and output capacitors for normal operation.
➁ 	20MHz bandwidth. Specified with external I/O capacitors. See Technical Notes.
➂ 	10% to 100% load.
➃  Nominal line voltage, no load/full load conditions.
Case C5
Case C6
Load ➂
U NR - 3.3 / 8000 - D5
UNR Series
Single Output, Non-Isolated, 3.3V
8-40 Watt, DC/DC Converters
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com